SHARE CAPITAL:

3.1. Authorised Share Capital:

There was no change in the Authorized Capital of the Company.

3.2. Paid-up Share Capital:

In order to meet capital expenditure requirements, the Company’s raised paid-up capital by making the 
right issue of 12,00,00,000 (Twelve Crore Only) Equity Shares of INR 10/- each at par and ranking pari-
passu with the exisƟ ng equity shares of the Company. Each of the Promoter Companies was alloƩ ed 
2,40,00,000 Equity Shares on March 4, 2022.

Accordingly, the Paid-up Capital of the Company increased from INR 305 Crore to INR 425 Crore during